Japanese Industrial Standard                                    JIS A 5021:2018
Recycled aggregate for concrete-Class H
1.  Scope
  This Japanese Industrial Standard specifies the recycled aggregate for concrete-class H
(hereafter referred to as “recycled aggregate H”) manufactured by giving high level treatment
such as crushing, grinding and classification to the concrete lumps generated as a result, for
example, of pulling down a building.
    NOTE : Concrete lumps are generated not only by pulling down buildings but also by

aggregate H
4.3  Division according to alkali-silica reactivity
   The recycled aggregate H is divided as given in Table 3 according to the alkali-silica
reactivity.
4.4  Designation
   The recycled aggregate H is designated as follows.
      Example  RHG  2005  A
                RHS         B
                                 Indicates the division of the recycled aggregate H
                                 according to alkali-silica reactivity.
                                 Indicates the division of the recycled coarse aggregate H
according to the grain size.
                                 Indicates the class of the recycled aggregate H
Grain size range
mm
Recycled coarse aggregate H 4005 40 to 5 RHG4005
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2505 25 to 5 RHG2505
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2005 20 to 5 RHG2005
Recycled coarse aggregate H 1505 15 to 5 RHG1505
Recycled coarse aggregate H 1305 13 to 5 RHG1305
Recycled coarse aggregate H 1005 10 to 5 RHG1005
Recycled coarse aggregate H 4020 40 to 20 RHG4020
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2515 25 to 15 RHG2515
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2015 20 to 15 RHG2015
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2513 25 to 13 RHG2513
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2013 20 to 13 RHG2013
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2510 25 to 10 RHG2510
Recycled coarse aggregate H 2010 20 to 10 RHG2010
Recycled fine aggregate H 5 max. RHS
Table 2  Division according to grain size
Division Symbol
Division Remarks